# OP \$165.00 400746

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as Successor Agent		01/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sebela International Limited	
Street Address: H.P. House, 21 Laffan Street		
City: Hamilton		
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code: HM09		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Company: IRELAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4007463	ANALPRAM ADVANCED	
Registration Number:	3776172	ANALPRAM E	
Registration Number:	1476501	ANALPRAM HC	
Registration Number:	1270523	PRAMOSONE	
Registration Number:	1353649	PRAX	
Serial Number:	85129862	MICORT-HC	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7037161180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-716-1191

Email: eteas@gbpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Handelsman

Address Line 1:Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.Address Line 2:1950 Roland Clarke PlaceAddress Line 4:Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Jeffrey H. Handelsman

TRADEMARK REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0325

900437341

Address Line 1:	Iress Line 1: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.	
Address Line 2: 1950 Roland Clark		ke Place
Address Line 4:	4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191	
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Jeffrey H. Handelsman (Ref.: J694701)
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffrey H. Handelsman/
DATE SIGNED:		01/30/2018
Total Attachments: 3		
source=RF 5097-0796_TM#page1.tif		
source=RF 5097-0796_TM#page2.tif		
source=RF 5097-0796_TM#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0326

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS, dated as of January 26, 2018, is made by Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC (as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation), as administrative agent ("Lender"), under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2013, by each of the entities listed on the signature pages thereof (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of the Lender (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement").

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Lender in certain intellectual property collateral including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I thereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

**WHEREAS**, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2013 at Reel 5097, Frame 0796; and

**WHEREAS,** the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, being the same Trademarks set forth on Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Lender in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0327

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender bas caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Alaina Powers Duly Authorized Signatory

## SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

# **Trademark Registrations**

## 1. REGISTERED Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number	Description
Analpram Advanced	Aug 2, 2011	4007463	IC 005, US 006 018 044 046 051 032. G & S: Medical kits primarily comprised of topical cream for dermatological use, processed food adapted for medical purposes and pre-moistened medicated wipes.
Analpram E	Apr 13, 2010	3776172	IC 005, US 006 018 044 046 051 052, G & S: Topical hydrocortisone and pramoxine cream for the treatment of hemorrhoids.
Analpram HC	Feb 16, 1988	1476501	IC 005, US 018, G & S: Topical hydrocortisone and pramoxine cream for the treatment of hemorrhoids.
Pramosone	Mar 20, 1984	1270523	IC 005, US 018, G & S: Topical Anti- Pruritic Steroid Ointment, Cream and Lotion.
Prax	Aug 13, 1985	1353649	IC 005, US 018, G & S: Pharmaceutical preparation-namely, emollient skin lotion.

# 2. Trademark APPLICATIONS

**RECORDED: 01/30/2018** 

Trademark Registration Date	Registration Number Description
Micort-HC September 15,	85/129,862
2010	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006260 FRAME: 0329